    EKI-5526/I-PN      EKI-5528/I-PN
Introduction
Features
 16 ports Fast Ethernet RJ-45 (EKI-5526/I-PN) & 8 ports Fast
Ethernet RJ-45 (EKI-5528/I-PN)
 Entry-Level Managed Switch
 IXM function enables fast deployment
 Provides GSDML files

 Protocols IPV6, LLDP, PROFINET, Media
Redundancy Protocol
Ordering Information
 EKI-5526-PN-AE 16 port
entry-level managed switch supports
PROFINET
 EKI-5526I-PN-AE 16 port entry-level managed switch supports
PROFINET w/wide temp.
 EKI-5528-PN-AE 8 port entry-level managed switch supports PROFINET
 EKI-5528I-PN-AE 8 port entry-level managed switch supports PROFINET
w/wide temp.
Dimensions
EKI-5526/I-PN
33.4 35.6
[1.315][1.400] Unit: mm [inch]
15
[0.591]
74 [2.913]
51.4
[2.024]
9.8 [0.386]
EKI-5526-PN
93 [3.661]
84 [3.307]
30.9 40.6
[1.215][1.600]
9 [0.354]
74 [2.913] 93 [3.661]
16.4 [0.646]
EKI-5528/I-PN 33.4
18 [1.315] 35.6
[0.709] [1.400]
Ø2
43 [1.693]